. 09-2	4-2004			
				Q83645
MODIFIED Form PTO-1595		R SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF	· _
		<u>{</u>	U.S. Patent and Tr	F W
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademar	TK OTHER, THE		documents or copy thereof	
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name an	nd address of receiving	g party(ies):	2. <u>4</u> ■
Shoichiro YASUNAMI Koji SHIRAKAWA		TO FILM CO., LTD. numa, Minami-Ashigar	ahi	~ Q
KOJI SHIKAKAWA	Kanagawa,		ra-5111,	10
İ	_	······································		-
1				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	☑ No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
□ Other				
Described Data Sentamber 7, 2004	A distance v	(, 10 T V D X	•
Execution Date: September 7, 2004 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional in	name(s) & address(es) atta	tached? Yes N	0
If this document is being filed together with a new a	conlication the exec	oution date of the anni	Gestion is: Sentember 7	7 2004
1			reation is. September /	, 2004
A. Patent Application No.(s) Not yet assigned	B. Patent	at No.(s) ret assigned	·	
1		-		
	mbers attached?	Yes No	1	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	e o. 10tai nu	umber of applications a	and patents involved: 1	
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fe	e (37 CFR 3.41):	\$40.00	
WASHINGTON OFFICE	☑ Encl			
23373		_	to Deposit Account No.	
CUSTOMER NUMBER			uthorized to charge all re	
1			I the Publication Fee, to so credit any overpayme	
	Deposit Acc		o crean any overpayme	MIS to Salu
į.		Account Number:		
]	(Attacl	17	-4880	·
DO.	NOT USE THIS S		page if paying by deposit a	iccount
9. Statement and signature.	NOT USE TIES S.	PACE		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin	no information is tri	ue and correct and an	v attached convis a tru	es conv of the
original document.	ig injoinmanon a	se ana correct and any	/ anuenea copy w a n m	z copy oj me
1 TSAXX MINOSTA 22M 32	715	Se.	eptember 16, 2004	
Mark Boland Reg	g. No. 32,197		Date	-
	9. * 10. — ,			
Total number of pages inclu	uding cover sheet, a	ttachments, and docur	ments: 2	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

09/23/2004 ECOOPER 00000159 10941925

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/we

Shoichiro YASUNAMI and Koji SHIRAKAWA

both of Shizuoka, Japan

hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in

POSITIVE RESIST COMPOSITION AND PROCESS FOR FORMING PATTERN USING THE SAME

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on

September 7, 2004

and

Whereas.

FUJI PHOTO FILM CO., LTD.

210, Nakanuma, Minami-Ashigara-shi, Kanagawa, Japan

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119, and I/we request the Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

I/We	hereby	authorize.	and	request	my/our	attorneys	SUG	HRUE	MION	, PLL	C of	2100
⊃ennsylvania	Avenue	, N.W., We	shin	gton, D.C	C. 20037	-3213 to in	sert h	ere in p	parenth	eses	(Applic	ation
number		1	, filed	d) the	filing	date	and	applic	ation
number of sai	d applic	ation when	knov	vn.								

0000

Date: September 7, 2004	s/ Stroichro Jasunami
Date: September 7, 2004	s/ Koji Shirakama
Date:	s/
Date:	s/
Date:	s/

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)